TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM362906

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eze Castle Software LLC		11/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eze Software Group LLC	
Street Address:	12 Farnsworth Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3312339	COMMISSION OPTIMIZER
Registration Number:	2627345	EZE CASTLE
Registration Number:	2726390	TRADERS CONSOLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852631600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852631000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	811472123297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment ECS to ESG 11 18 15#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment ECS to ESG 11 18 15#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by Eze Castle Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 12 Farnsworth Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, United States of America (the "Assignor"), and Eze Software Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 12 Farnsworth Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, United States of America (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee").

The Assignor has adopted, owns, and is using certain trademarks for which the Assignor owns the trademark applications and/or registrations and all common law rights associated therewith as set out in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks").

The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all of the rights, title, and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

For TEN DOLLARS (USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts from the Assignor, all of the rights, title, and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Eze Castle Software LLC

Dated: November 18, 2015

зу:

Name: Jeffrey D. Shoreman

Title: President

Eze Software Group LLC

Dated: November 18, 2015

,

Name: Jeffrey D. Shoreman

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
COMMISSION OPTIMIZER .	78/911423 6/19/2006	3312339 10/16/2007
EZE CASTLE	76/123432 9/6/2000	2627345 10/1/2002
TRADERS CONSOLE	76/188925 1/3/2001	2726390 6/17/2003

4835-0292-5609.1

RECORDED: 11/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0265